
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
 
Central Illinois Public Service Company d/b/a AmerenCIPS,  ) 
Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE,     ) 
Central Illinois Light Company d/b/a AmerenCILCO,   ) 
Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenIP,     ) 
Commonwealth Edison Company,      ) 
Illinois-American Water Company,      )   ICC No. 05-0237 
MidAmerican Energy Company,      ) 
Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company,  ) 
North Shore Gas Company       ) 
and The People Gas Light and Coke Company   ) 
          ) 
Petition To Initiate Rulemaking With Notice and Comment ) 
For Approval of Certain Amendments to Illinois Administrative ) 
Code Part 280 Concerning Deposit Requests and Deposit  ) 
Refunds by Utilities. 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 
To: Attached Service List: 
 
 YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that we have, on the 21st day of August, 2006, 
forwarded to the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, for filing in the 
above-captioned docket, the Staff Of The Illinois Commerce Commission’s 
Response To Motion For Simultaneous Oral Argument And For Single Final 
Order, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 
 
       /s/____________________ 
       Carla Scarsella 
       Linda Buell 

 
Illinois Commerce Commission 

       Office of General Counsel 
       160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 
       Chicago, Illinois 60601 
       (312) 793-2877 
 
       Attorneys for the staff of the 
       Illinois Commerce Commission 
 
CS/ed 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the foregoing notice of filing, together with the 

documents referred to therein, were served upon the parties on the attached service list, 

by messenger, electronic mail, facsimile and/or first-class mail, proper postage prepaid 

from Chicago, Illinois, on this 21st day of August, 2006. 

 
 

/s/_______________________ 
Carla Scarsella 

 



 
Illinois Commerce Commission 

Service List No.  05-0237 
August 21, 2006 

CS/LB 

Barbara Alexander 
Consumer Affairs Consultant  
83 Wedgewood Dr.  
Winthrop, ME 04364 
 
E-Mail: barbalex@ctel.net 

Katherine A. Donofrio, Senior Vice President  
North Shore Gas Company  
& Peoples Gas Light & Coke Company  
130 E. Randolph Dr., 22nd Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
E-Mail: k.donofrio@pecorp.com 

Jennifer Bontrager 
Paralegal  
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 
E-Mail: jbontrager@citizensutilityboard.org 

Jessica R. Falk 
Paralegal  
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604-1003 
 
E-Mail: jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 

Darryl Bradford 
Vice President  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
PO Box 805379  
Chicago, IL 60680-5379 
 
E-Mail: darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com 

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Central Illinois Public Service Company, et al. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
 
E-Mail: efitzhenry@ameren.com 

Peter Brigida 
North Shore Gas Company  
The People's Gas, Light & Coke Company  
130 East Randolph Drive, 23 Flr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
E-Mail: p.brigida@pecorp.com 

Gerard T. Fox 
Vice President  
Peoples Gas/North Shore  
130 East Randolph Dr., 23rd Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
E-Mail: gtfox@pecorp.com 

Linda M. Buell 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
 
E-Mail: lbuell@icc.illinois.gov 

Rishi Garg 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
E-Mail: rgarg@atg.state.il.us 

Allen W. Cherry 
Atty. for CAFFUP  
Low Income Utility Advocacy Project  
711 S. River Rd. #730  
Des Plaines, IL 60016 
 
E-Mail: allen@whistlerlaw.org 

Walter C. Hazlitt 
Atty. for Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Co. 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  
233 S. Wacker Dr.  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 
E-Mail: whazlitt@sonnenschein.com 



Janice A. Dale 
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
E-Mail: jdale@atg.state.il.us 

Barry Huddleston,  Senior Director  
Government & Regulatory Affairs  
Dynegy Inc.  
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800  
Houston, TX 77002 
 
E-Mail: barry.huddleston@dynegy.com 

Karen M. Huizenga  
MidAmerican Energy Company  
106 E. Second St.  
PO Box 4350  
Davenport, IA 52808 
 
E-Mail: kmhuizenga@midamerican.com 

Sandra Marcelin 
Director of Consumer Advocacy  
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 
E-Mail: smarcelin@citizensutilityboard.org 

Robert P. Jared 
MidAmerican Energy Company  
106 E. Second St.  
PO Box 4350  
Davenport, IA 52808 
 
E-Mail: rpjared@midamerican.com 

Mark J. McGuire 
Atty. for North Shore Gas Company &  
The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company  
McGuireWoods LLP  
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4400  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: mmcguire@mcguirewoods.com 

Ronald D. Jolly 
Assistant Corporation Counsel  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 
 
E-Mail: rjolly@cityofchicago.org 

Robert R. Mudra 
Northern Illinois Gas Company  
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company  
PO Box 190  
Aurora, IL 60507-0190 
 
E-Mail: bmudra@nicor.com 

Robert Kelter 
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 
E-Mail: robertkelter@citizensutilityboard.org 

Michael S. Pabian 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Exelon Business Services  
10 South Dearborn, 35th FL  
Chicago, IL 60680-5379 
 
E-Mail: michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 

Mary Klyasheff 
Office of General Counsel  
Peoples Gas/North Shore  
130 E. Randolph Dr., 20th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
E-Mail: m.klyasheff@pecorp.com 

John Parise Jr 
 
Regulatory Strategies and Services  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
227 W. Monroe, 9th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 
E-Mail: john parise@exeloncorp com Mary Klyasheff 

North Shore Gas Company &  
The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company  
McGuireWoods LLP  
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4400  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: m.klyasheff@pecorp.com 

J. Mark Powell 
Department of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 
 
E-Mail: mark.powell@cityofchicago.org 



Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Regulatory Affairs  
Dynegy Inc.  
2828 N. Monroe  
Decatur, IL 62526 
 
E-Mail: joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 

Barbara Richardson 
Senior Attorney  
Legal Assistance Foundation of Metropolitan Chicago  
3333 W. Arthington, Ste. 151  
Chicago, IL 60624 
 
E-Mail: brich@lafchicago.org 

John E. Rooney 
Atty. for Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company  
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP  
233 S. Wacker Dr.  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 
E-Mail: jrooney@sonnenschein.com 

Mary G. Sullivan 
Illinois-American Water Company  
PO Box 24040  
100 N. Water Works Dr.  
Belleville, IL 62223 
 
E-Mail: mary.sullivan@amwater.com 

Lawrence A. Rosen 
Legal Counsel  
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 
E-Mail: larrosen@aol.com 

Steven R. Sullivan 
CIPS, UE, CILCO, IP  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149, MC 1300  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
 
E-Mail: srsullivan@ameren.com 

Lawrence A. Rosen 
39 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 816  
Chicago, IL 60603 
 
E-Mail: larrosen@aol.com 

Mary Vincent 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
227 W. Monroe, 9th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 
E-Mail: mary.vincent@exeloncorp.com 

Frederick L. Ruckman 
Illinois-American Water Company  
100 N. Water Works Dr.  
Belleville, IL 62223 
 
E-Mail: fruckman@illinoisamerican.com 

Jackie K. Voiles 
AmerenCILCO, CIPS, IP & UE  
607 E. Adams St.  
Springfield, IL 62739 
 
E-Mail: jvoiles@ameren.com 

Carla Scarsella 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
E-Mail: cscarsel@icc.illinois.gov 

Greta G. Weathersby 
Office of the General Counsel  
Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company  
North Shore Gas Company  
130 E. Randolph , 20th Fl  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: g.weathersby@pecorp.com 

Jeff Schirm 
MidAmerican Energy COmpany  
716 17th St.  
Moline, IL 61265 
 
E-Mail: jaschirm@midamerican.com 

Julie Soderna 
Legal Counsel  
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604 
 
E-Mail: jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

 


